

Sales Code:	<b>DRYE25</b>
Unit Barcode:	<b>05011766111010</b>
Case Barcode:	<b>n/a</b>
Commodity Code:	<b>1102907000</b>

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET	
Product Name:	WHOLEMEAL RYE FLOUR 25kg
Ingredients:	rye
Allergy Advice:	for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .
Organic status & provenance:	Milled in the UK with EU & non EU rye.
Product Description:	A pale, creamy grey fine flour with coarse brown specks of bran throughout.
Production Process:	This product is stoneground.
Shelf life (BB):	9 months
Storage Conditions:	Roll down the top after use and store in a cool dry place. Recommended storage temperature 10-25°C.
Dietary Claims:	wholemeal
Packaging Material:	3 ply paper.

Packaging:	
Sack colour	Conventional sack (large) with cream, blue, brown print
Marked weight	25kg
Packaging weight	245g
Name to print	WHOLEMEAL RYE FLOUR
DF trace codes on sack	Sales Code, Julian Code (JC) & Best Before Date
Total pallet & Configuration	40 units 5 x 8 layers
Unit W x D x H (mm)	1000 x 1200 x 1500

Nutritional Information:	Typical Values	Per 100g
Source: UKAS accredited laboratory	Energy	1375kJ
	Energy	326kcal
	Fat	1.7g
	<i>of which saturates</i>	0.3g
	Carbohydrate	61g
	<i>of which sugars</i>	0.9g
	Fibre	16g
	Protein	8.3g
	Salt	0.03g

Special Diet Information	<i>Vegetarian</i>	<i>Yes- suitable</i>
	<i>Vegan</i>	<i>Yes- suitable</i>
	<i>Kosher</i>	<i>KLBD (Kashrut of the London Beth Din) certified</i>
	<i>Halal</i>	<i>Halal Certification Europe</i>



Sales Code:	<b>DRYE25</b>
Unit Barcode:	<b>05011766111010</b>
Case Barcode:	<b>n/a</b>
Commodity Code:	<b>1102907000</b>

Microbiological Standards:	Organism	Target cfu/g	Max cfu/g
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The grains are cleaned on site.</li> <li>Testing as per schedule by UKAS accredited external laboratory.</li> <li><b>Always cook flour before consumption.</b></li> </ul>	E.Coli	<10	10
	Salmonella	Absent/25g	Absent/25g
	Enterobacteria	<1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>	1 x 10 <sup>5</sup>
	Yeasts	<20	1 x 10 <sup>2</sup>
	Moulds	<20	1 x 10 <sup>3</sup>

Allergen Data	Is the allergen present			Unintentionally present (*no significant risk of cross contamination)		Finished Product	
	Recipe	Production area/line	Onsite Storage	Raw Material	Transport*	Segregated	Testing Frequency
Tree Nuts including any possible sources of contamination? (Almonds, Hazel nut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan Nuts, Brazil Nut, Pistachio Nut, Macadamia Nut and Queensland Nuts)	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Peanuts & derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Lupin & derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Sesame seeds & derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Milk and Milk derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Egg and Egg derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Cereals containing gluten (ie. Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt) and their derivatives?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	N/A
Soya & Soya derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Mustard and derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Celery & Celery salts / flavourings?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Fish and Fish derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Crustaceans and their derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Molluscs and their derivatives?	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Sulphur dioxide? (>10ppm)	No	No	No	No	Yes	N/A	N/A
Gluten?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	N/A

Physical Specification		Particle Size			
Protein	Min %: 7.8 Max %: 12.4	>850 microns	Min %: 5.0 Max %: 10.0	>250 microns	Min %: 6.0 Max %: 15.0
	Min %: 11.0 Max %: 15.0		Min %: 6.0 Max %: 12.0		Min %: 8.0 Max %: 16.0
			Thrus (<150 microns)		Min %: 47.0 Max %: 75.0

**Doves Farm Foods Ltd** operate the following standards:

- BRCGS (Global Standard for Food Safety)-QMS covering all requirements of the current standard.
- Manufacturing procedures compliant with BRCGS requirements.
- Organic, as applicable
- RSPO, as applicable.
- Company policies including: Food Safety & Quality, GMO & Irradiation Free, Allergen Control.
- Metal detection- Final product metal detected according to CCP procedures.
- Pest Control: 12 routine visits + 4 field biologist visits/ year. Scope includes rodents, moths, insects.
- SEDEX (ZC1036727 / ZS1029502)
- FEMAS

Product supplied in compliance with all relevant EU and UK legislation.  
Intended for human consumption.

